



4900 Rivergrade Rd. Ste. A120 Irwindale, CA 91706 (626) 962-9292 fax (626) 962-3552 www.sgvkog.org

June 14, 2021

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

**Subject: San Gabriel Valley Council of Governments
Invitation for Bids (IFB) No. 21-03
Diamond Bar Golf Course Project**

OFFICIAL BID RESULTS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

The bid received for the subject project were publicly opened at the above office location starting at 2:05 p.m. on June 8, 2021. The official bid results are as follows:

Bidder Name	Total Bid Amount
1. Griffith Company	\$43,870,442.05
2. Los Angeles Engineering, Inc.	\$53,647,803.41

Staff will be recommending award of the above-referenced project to Griffith Company to the Capital Projects and Construction Committee. The Committee is scheduled to take action on staff's recommendation at its meeting on June 29, 2021.

San Gabriel Valley Council of Governments

Eric C. Shen, PE, PTP
Director of Capital Improvements

Enclosures: List of Subcontractors
Bid Tabulation



4900 Rivergrade Rd. Ste. A120 Irwindale, CA 91706 (626) 962-9292 fax (626) 962-3552 www.sgvkog.org

AGENCY:	San Gabriel Valley Council of Governments	
SGVCOG CONTRACT/IFB NO:	21-03	
PROJECT NAME:	Diamond Bar Golf Course Project	
PRIME CONTRACTOR:	Griffith Company 12200 Bloomfield Ave., Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
List of Subcontractors	Address	Work to be Performed
AMERICAN LANDSCAPE	CANOGA PARK, CA	LANDSCAPE
J-SQUARED GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.	ORANGE, CA	BUILDING
JUDGE NETTING	LOS ALAMITOS, CA	PROTECTIVE NETTING
JV LAND CLEARING	SAN DIMAS, CA	TREE REMOVAL & TREE TRIMMING
FERRERIA	RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA	ELECTRICAL
CROWN FENCE	SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA	FENCING
LNA CONCRETE STRUCTURES, INC.	CHINO HILLS, CA	CONCRETE STRUCTURES
SHOFFEITT PIPELINE	IRVINE, CA	WET UTILITIES

AGENCY:	San Gabriel Valley Council of Governments	
SGVCOG CONTRACT/IFB NO:	21-03	
PROJECT NAME:	Diamond Bar Golf Course Project	
PRIME CONTRACTOR:	Los Angeles Engineering, Inc. 633 N. barranca Ave., Covina, CA 91723	
List of Subcontractors	Address	Work to be Performed
CROWN FENCE	SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA	FENCE
JV LAND CLEARING	SAN DIMAS, CA	CLEAR & GRUB
LNA CONCRETE STRUCTURES, INC.	CHINO HILLS, CA	CONCRETE STRUCTURES
AMERICAN LANDSCAPE	CANOGA PARK, CA	GOLF COURSE
GRANSTROM MASONRY	TORRANCE, CA	MASONRY
JUDGE NETTING	LOS ALAMITOS, CA	NETTING
THE STEEL ERECTION CO.	ANAHEIM, CA	STRUCTURAL STEEL
W.S. KLEM	EL SEGUNDO, CA	ROUGH CARPENTRY
JORDAN DRYWALL	SANTA ANA, CA	DRYWALL/METAL STUDS

DIAMOND BAR GOLF COURSE IFB

SGVCOG / Contract No. 21-03

Located in the County of Los Angeles, City of Industry & City of Diamond

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES BID TABULATION AND ANALYSIS				SCHEDULE A		GRIFFITH COMPANY		LA ENGINEERING, INC.	
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Cost (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Cost (\$)	
001	A-1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 3,700,000.00	\$ 3,700,000.00	\$ 6,100,000.00	\$ 6,100,000.00	
002	A1-A.	Construction Schedule per the Projects Specifications	LS	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
003	A-1 B.	Laydown Area Setup, Maintain, and Removal	LS	1	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	
004	A-2	Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
005	A-3	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan and Erosion Control, including but not limited to implementation, sampling/testing, and BMPs not included in other bid items	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	
006	A-4	Clearing and Grubbing	SF	794,284	\$ 0.12	\$ 95,314.08	\$ 0.40	\$ 317,713.60	
007	A-5	Unclassified Excavation	CY	57,909	\$ 6.00	\$ 347,454.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 810,726.00	
008	A-6	Unclassified Fill	CY	54,315	\$ 3.50	\$ 190,102.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 760,410.00	
009	A-7	Imported Borrow	CY	52,645	\$ 4.30	\$ 226,373.50	\$ 13.50	\$ 710,707.50	
010	A-8	Structural Excavation and Backfill	CY	3,540	\$ 49.40	\$ 174,876.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 28,320.00	
011	A-9	Removal and disposal of Unsuitable Material	CY	5,000	\$ 26.50	\$ 132,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 225,000.00	
012	A-10	Removal and processing of Wet Material	CY	5,000	\$ 13.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 67,500.00	
013	A-11	Construction Survey and Staking	LS	1	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	
014	A-12	Mitigation measures per section 3-12.1 of Special Provisions and all measures identified in the Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program, dated July 2020 as amended February 2021.	LS	1	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	
015	A-13	Tree removal	EA	496	\$ 730.00	\$ 362,080.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 347,200.00	
016	A-14	Shrub removal	EA	37	\$ 570.00	\$ 21,090.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 20,350.00	
017	A-15	Temporary chain link fence with dual 8' swing gates at cart staging area	LF	350	\$ 49.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,950.00	
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (SCHEDULE A)						\$ 6,896,440.08	\$ 11,413,877.10		

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES BID TABULATION AND ANALYSIS				SCHEDULE B		GRIFFITH COMPANY		LA ENGINEERING, INC.	
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Cost (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Cost (\$)	
001	B-1	Remove existing PCC and AC Pavement, cart paths, fencing, protective netting, protective netting poles, golf course features (tees, greens and bunkers) and drainage pipe and dispose of per EPD Recycle & Reuse Plan and State Law	LS	1	\$ 302,000.00	\$ 302,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	
002	B-2	Cut and cap existing utilities	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
003	B-3	Remove existing Turf Maintenance facility, cap utilities, remove concrete wash rack, and storm water separator and dispose per EPD Recycle & Reuse Plan and per the KRONER ENV. Services Hazardous Materials Report Dated: June 2020	LS	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
004	B-4	Remove and dispose of existing cart bridges	LS	1	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
005	B-5	Relocate existing Fuel Tank System	LS	2	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
006	B-6	Temporary Power to office trailers, sewer Lift station, sprinkler controllers and fuel tanks at maintenance yard	LS	1	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (SCHEDULE B)						\$ 384,000.00	\$ 3,095,000.00		

DIAMOND BAR GOLF COURSE IFB

SGVCOG / Contract No. 21-03

Located in the County of Los Angeles, City of Industry & City of Diamond

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES BID TABULATION AND ANALYSIS				SCHEDULE C		GRIFFITH COMPANY		LA ENGINEERING, INC.	
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Cost (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Cost (\$)	
001	C-1	0.25" Hot Mix Asphalt / 0.5" Aggregate Base per Geotechnical Recommendations	SF	58,690	\$ 4.60	\$ 269,974.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 528,210.00	
002	C-2	Asphalt Sealing, Signage, Striping and Wheels Stops	LS	1	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
003	C-3	0" PCC Curb per SPPWC STD. 120-2A1	LF	2,510	\$ 39.00	\$ 97,890.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 27,610.00	
004	C-4	Sidewalk per Golf Course Architectural Specifications	SF	495	\$ 7.60	\$ 3,762.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,940.00	
005	C-5	Bollards per SCE STD MC	EA	3	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 6,675.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	
006	C-6	4" Steel Casing per SCE STD ESR-3	LF	12	\$ 444.00	\$ 5,328.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	
007	C-7	2" PVC Conduit SCE STD ESR-3	LF	87	\$ 66.00	\$ 5,742.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,090.00	
008	C-8	Replace Caltrans Right-of-Way Fencing per Caltrans STD Plan A85	LS	1	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
009	C-9	3' Concrete Ribbon Gutter	LF	480	\$ 75.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,400.00	
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (SCHEDULE C)					\$ 535,771.00		\$ 646,450.00		

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES BID TABULATION AND ANALYSIS				SCHEDULE D		GRIFFITH COMPANY		LA ENGINEERING, INC.	
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Cost (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Cost (\$)	
001	D-1	4" HDPE Pipe, ADS N-12	LF	5,828	\$ 8.00	\$ 46,624.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 52,452.00	
002	D-2	6" HDPE Pipe, ADS N-12	LF	1,454	\$ 11.00	\$ 15,994.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,448.00	
003	D-3	8" HDPE Pipe, ADS N-12	LF	760	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,880.00	
004	D-4	12" HDPE Pipe, ADS N-12	LF	6,347	\$ 59.00	\$ 374,473.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 88,858.00	
005	D-5	Bubbler w/ 12" Round Grate per Detail 3 on Sheet 2	EA	28	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	
006	D-6	12" Round Galvanized Metal Grate Inlet w/ Nyloplast-ADS Drain Basin	EA	33	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 52,800.00	
007	D-7	2' x 2' Jensen Box Grate Inlet w/ Pre-Treatment Trash Grate Filter Insert	EA	5	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	
008	D-8	24" RCP Pipe w/ Water Tight Joints	LF	12	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	
009	D-9	Curb Opening Catch Basin (LA County STD. Plan No. 300-2), W=10'	EA	1	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	
010	D-10	Join existing RCB Junction Structure per SPPWC 333-2	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
011	D-11	Down Drain Inlet per Detail 1 on Sheet 2	EA	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	
012	D-12	Rip-Rap Connection Inlet per Detail 4 on Sheet 34	EA	3	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 19,800.00	
013	D-13	Infiltration Trench per Detail 2 on Sheet 34	SF	12,000	\$ 21.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240,000.00	
014	D-14	Biofiltration System per Detail 1 on Sheet 34	SF	3,290	\$ 17.00	\$ 55,930.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 49,350.00	
015	D-15	Filter Strip per LID Manual Specs.	SF	13,202	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,202.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,202.00	
016	D-16	Rip-Rap apron per Detail 4 on Sheet 2	CY	25	\$ 425.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 11,500.00	
017	D-17	12" Square Galvanized Metal Grate Inlet w/ Nyloplast-ADS Drain Basin (Cart Path Inlet)	EA	8	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00	
018	D-18	30" HDPE Pipe, ADS N-12	LF	232	\$ 146.00	\$ 33,872.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 27,840.00	
019	D-19	18" HDPE Pipe, ADS N-12	LF	240	\$ 120.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 22,800.00	
020	D-20	Endwall per Caltrans STD Detail D89 (For > 12" Pipe)	EA	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	
021	D-21	Endwall per Caltrans STD Detail D89 (For < 12" Pipe)	EA	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
022	D-22	Manhole per CALTRANS STD D91	EA	2	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	
023	D-23	ADS Flared steel inlet	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	
024	D-24	24" HDPE Pipe, ADS N-12	LF	624	\$ 90.00	\$ 56,160.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 68,640.00	
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (SCHEDULE D)					\$ 1,241,900.00		\$ 833,545.00		

DIAMOND BAR GOLF COURSE IFB

SGVCOG / Contract No. 21-03

Located in the County of Los Angeles, City of Industry & City of Diamond

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES BID TABULATION AND ANALYSIS				SCHEDULE E		GRIFFITH COMPANY		LA ENGINEERING, INC.	
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Cost (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Cost (\$)	
001	E-1	1-1/2" PVC SCH 40 PIPE PER LADPW STD PLAN W-46 WITH TRACER WIRE - PHASE 1 PRIVATE DOMESTIC WATER	LF	738	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,332.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 36,162.00	
002	E-2	1" BACKFLOW PREVENTER PER WVWD STD DWG 4 - PHASE 1 PRIVATE DOMESTIC WATER	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	
003	E-3	2-1/2" PVC SCH 40 PIPE PER LADPW STD PLAN W-46 WITH TRACER WIRE - PHASE 2 PRIVATE DOMESTIC WATER	LF	2,410	\$ 25.00	\$ 60,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 108,450.00	
004	E-4	1-1/2" PVC SCH 40 PIPE PER LADPW STD PLAN W-46 WITH TRACER WIRE - PHASE 2 PRIVATE DOMESTIC WATER	LF	1,042	\$ 21.00	\$ 21,882.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 41,680.00	
005	E-5	1/2" PVC SCH 40 PIPE PER LADPW STD PLAN W-46 WITH TRACER WIRE - PHASE 2 PRIVATE DOMESTIC WATER	LF	2,120	\$ 13.00	\$ 27,560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 106,000.00	
006	E-6	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER PER WVWD STD DWG 4	EA	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
007	E-7	FURNISH AND INSTALL 13"X24"X12" CONCRETE POLYMER BOX QUIZITE MODEL NO. B3132421A (OR APPROVED EQUAL)	EA	1	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (SCHEDULE E)					\$ 136,724.00		\$ 295,092.00		
SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES BID TABULATION AND ANALYSIS				SCHEDULE F		GRIFFITH COMPANY		LA ENGINEERING, INC.	
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Cost (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Cost (\$)	
001	F-1	10" PVC (C900) per LADPW STD Plan W-46 with tracer wire (AGENCY'S PORTION)	LF	2,612	\$ 91.00	\$ 237,692.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 198,512.00	
002	F-2	4" PVC (C900) per LADPW STD Plan W-46 with tracer wire	LF	112	\$ 81.00	\$ 9,072.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,600.00	
003	F-3	4" PVC (C900) per LADPW STD Plan W-46 with tracer wire	EA	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
004	F-4	PVC C900 Fitting w/ Thrust Block per WVWD STD DWG 13	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
005	F-5	Post Indicator Valve per LA County Fire Prevention Regulation No. 7	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
006	F-6	Fire Department Connection per LA County Fire Prevention Regulation No. 7	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
007	F-7	Fire Hydrant Assembly Including 6" Gate Valve per WVWD STD DWG 8 and 26	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	
008	F-8	Guard Post per WVWD STD DWG 27	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
009	F-9	4" Swing check valve	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (SCHEDULE F)					\$ 306,764.00		\$ 243,612.00		

DIAMOND BAR GOLF COURSE IFB

SGVCOG / Contract No. 21-03

Located in the County of Los Angeles, City of Industry & City of Diamond

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES BID TABULATION AND ANALYSIS			SCHEDULE G		GRIFFITH COMPANY		LA ENGINEERING, INC.	
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Cost (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Cost (\$)
001	G-1	Rough Shaping	LS	1	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 900,000.00
002	G-2	Green Construction	SF	106,484	\$ 6.90	\$ 734,739.60	\$ 6.50	\$ 692,146.00
003	G-3	Sand Bunker Construction	SF	82,298	\$ 3.80	\$ 312,732.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 288,043.00
004	G-4	Tee Construction	SF	115,606	\$ 3.00	\$ 346,818.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 208,090.80
005	G-5	24" Box Pinus Canariensis	EA	153	\$ 500.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 71,910.00
006	G-6	24" Box Pinus Halepensis	EA	216	\$ 500.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 101,520.00
007	G-7	24" Box Plantanus Racemoses	EA	69	\$ 500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 32,430.00
008	G-8	24" Box Quercus Agrifolia	EA	74	\$ 500.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 34,780.00
009	G-9	24" Box Alnus Rhombifolia Nutt	EA	9	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 4,230.00
010	G-10	24" Box Salix Laevigata	EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 2,820.00
011	G-11	24" Box Salix Lasiolepis	EA	9	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 4,230.00
012	G-12	24" Box Salix Gooddingii	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 940.00
013	G-13	24" Box Juglans California	EA	41	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 19,270.00
014	G-14	7' to 11' Wide PCC Cart Path	SF	87,778	\$ 6.50	\$ 570,557.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 460,834.50
015	G-15	12' Wide Concrete Maintenance Access Path	SF	55,018	\$ 9.90	\$ 544,678.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 550,180.00
016	G-16	Cart Path Curbing	LF	4,931	\$ 28.60	\$ 141,026.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,396.50
017	G-17	Reinforced Cart Path per construction note 7 on Golf Feature and Drainage Plan	SF	1,613	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,291.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 25,808.00
018	G-18	Fine Shaping	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
019	G-19	Seedbed Preparation	SF	3,006,447	\$ 0.06	\$ 180,386.82	\$ 0.05	\$ 150,322.35
020	G-20	Seed Bentgrass Greens	SF	106,484	\$ 0.05	\$ 5,324.20	\$ 0.04	\$ 4,259.36
021	G-21	Sod Tifway II Hybrid BermudagrassTees	SF	115,606	\$ 0.90	\$ 104,045.40	\$ 0.85	\$ 98,265.10
022	G-22	Sod Kikuyu Grass Fairways & Roughs	SF	2,757,351	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,446,688.75	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,308,821.20
023	G-23	Grow-in	LS	1	\$ 575,000.00	\$ 575,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
024	G-24	Weed abatement within Diamond Bar Creek in accordance with permits	LS	1	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
025	G-25	Maintain golf course landscaping and irrigation throughout golf course for those areas located outside the limits of work for duration of contract	Months	17	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 1,275,000.00
026	G-26	Trim existing 12" diameter tree	EA	50	\$ 700.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 32,500.00
027	G-27	Trim existing 18" diameter tree	EA	50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 47,500.00
028	G-28	Trim existing 24" diameter	EA	50	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 55,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (SCHEDULE G)					\$ 10,203,787.97		\$ 8,626,296.81	

DIAMOND BAR GOLF COURSE IFB

SGVCOG / Contract No. 21-03

Located in the County of Los Angeles, City of Industry & City of Diamond

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES BID TABULATION AND ANALYSIS		SCHEDULE H			GRIFFITH COMPANY		LA ENGINEERING, INC.	
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Cost (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Cost (\$)
001	H-1	Rain Bird 702 IC Series or Toro INF34 Series - 2-wire V.I.H. Rotor with Swing Joint, (pipe and wire related to sprinklers in below pipe and wire unit prices) or accepted equivalent.	EA	1,475	\$ 600.00	\$ 885,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 885,000.00
002	H-2	Rain Bird 752IC Series or Toro INF35 Series - 2-wire V.I.H. Rotor with Swing Joint, (pipe and wire related to sprinklers in below pipe and wire unit prices) or accepted equivalent.	EA	872	\$ 614.00	\$ 535,408.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 527,560.00
003	H-3	Rain Bird 752-IC-22 or Toro INF34 Series 2-wire V.I.H. Rotor with Swing Joint, (pipe and wire related to sprinklers in below pipe and wire unit prices) or accepted equivalent.	EA	40	\$ 630.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 24,200.00
004	H-4	Rain Bird 752-IC-22 or Toro INF35 Series 2-wire V.I.H. Rotor with Swing Joint, (pipe and wire related to sprinklers in below pipe and wire unit prices) or accepted equivalent.	EA	289	\$ 630.00	\$ 182,070.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 174,845.00
005	H-5	Rain Bird 1806 OR Toro 590G Pop-Up Sprinkler with Swing Joint, (pipe and wire related to sprinklers in below pipe and wire unit prices) or accepted equivalent.	EA	66	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,270.00
006	H-6	Rain Bird 5000 Series Rotor with Swing Joint, (pipe and wire related to sprinklers in below pipe and wire unit prices) or accepted equivalent.	EA	23	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,990.00
007	H-7	Rain Bird 1" IC Series Remote Control Valve with valve box, installed, or accepted equivalent	EA	12	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10,800.00
008	H-8	Rain Bird 1.5" IC Series Remote Control Valve with valve box, installed, or accepted equivalent	EA	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
009	H-9	Rain Bird #5RC 1" Quick Coupler Valve, Swing Joint Assembly, and Valve Box, or accepted equivalent.	EA	40	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 14,800.00
010	H-10	Rain Bird #5NP 1" Quick Coupler Valve, Swing Joint Assembly, and Valve Box, or accepted equivalent.	EA	79	\$ 400.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 52,930.00
011	H-11	2" CMF HDPE Lateral Isolation Valve, Box, and Riser Assembly installed on Distribution Piping, or accepted equivalent.	EA	417	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 542,100.00	\$ 1,203.00	\$ 501,651.00
012	H-12	4" Isolation Gate Valve, and Box	EA	7	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
013	H-13	6" Isolation Gate Valve, and Box	EA	29	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 49,300.00
014	H-14	8" Isolation Gate Valve, and Box	EA	17	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 39,100.00
015	H-15	10" Isolation Gate Valve, and Box	EA	5	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00
016	H-16	12" Isolation Gate Valve, and Box	EA	7	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 26,600.00
017	H-17	2" DR11 HDPE Lateral Piping, and Fittings for Recycled Water Laterals	LF	120,500	\$ 3.00	\$ 361,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 361,500.00
018	H-18	2" DR11 HDPE Lateral Piping, and Fittings for Potable Water Laterals	LF	8,300	\$ 3.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 24,900.00
019	H-19	4" DR11 HDPE Distribution Piping and Fittings (POTABLE)	LF	3,600	\$ 14.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 46,800.00
020	H-20	6" DR11 HDPE Distribution Piping and Fittings (POTABLE)	LF	9,500	\$ 18.00	\$ 171,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 161,500.00
021	H-21	8" DR11 HDPE Distribution Piping and Fittings (POTABLE)	LF	1,200	\$ 28.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 31,200.00
022	H-22	6" DR11 HDPE Distribution Piping and Fittings (RECYCLED)	LF	14,460	\$ 19.00	\$ 274,740.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 245,820.00

DIAMOND BAR GOLF COURSE IFB

SGVCOG / Contract No. 21-03

Located in the County of Los Angeles, City of Industry & City of Diamond

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Cost (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Cost (\$)
023	H-23	8" DR11 HDPE Distribution Piping and Fittings (RECYCLED)	LF	8,640	\$ 27.00	\$ 233,280.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 216,000.00
024	H-24	10" DR11 HDPE Distribution Piping and Fittings (RECYCLED)	LF	1,100	\$ 41.00	\$ 45,100.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 41,800.00
025	H-25	12" DR11 HDPE Distribution Piping and Fittings (RECYCLED)	LF	3,300	\$ 52.00	\$ 171,600.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 158,400.00
026	H-26	20" DR11 HDPE Distribution Piping and Fittings (RECYCLED)	LF	100	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00
027	H-27	Rain Bird Communication Wire, or accepted equivalent	LF	185,000	\$ 1.15	\$ 212,750.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 197,950.00
028	H-28	Rain Bird Weather Station Communication Cable, or accepted equivalent	LF	250	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,187.50
029	H-29	Rain Bird Weather Station installation and connection complete, or accepted equivalent	EA	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
030	H-30	Rain Bird Central Control System with 5-year GSP and accessories complete, or accepted equivalent, or accepted equivalent	LS	1	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
031	H-31	Removal of existing sprinkler heads (1894), valve boxes, and controllers (54)	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
032	H-32	Yardage Markers by J. Davis (1200 total) installed including measuring	EA	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
033	H-33	Air Relief Valve with box installed	EA	13	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20,800.00
034	H-34	Blow-Off Assembly with box installed	EA	6	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
035	H-35	Toro 2-wire Hubs with concrete pad, pedestal, sweeps, and grounding installed	LF	5	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 29,000.00
036	H-36	8" CL200 PVC Distribution Piping for Temp rerouting of mainline at Maintenance Facility	EA	700	\$ 29.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 19,600.00
037	H-37	RWSMB14101 - RWS-Mini Root Watering System - 18 in. Tube, 0.25 GMP, 4 in. Grate & RWS SOCK	EA	2,316	\$ 72.00	\$ 166,752.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 162,120.00
038	H-38	Temporary 12" DR11 HDPE Distribution Piping and Fittings (RECYCLED) including steel line through cart tunnel, fittings and hangers to tunnel wall, Rain Bird Communication Wire, or accepted equivalent and steel casing over 120" RCP drain	LF	600	\$ 115.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 42,000.00
039	H-39	Temporary 6" DR11 HDPE Distribution Piping and Fittings (POTABLE) including steel line through cart tunnel, fittings and hangers to tunnel wall and steel casing over 120" RCP drain	LF	600	\$ 80.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 37,200.00
040	H-40	Sprinkler Boxes	EA	395	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 395.00
041	H-41	Drip Valves	EA	30	\$ 900.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 25,350.00
042	H-42	A-752-IC-70-36 Valve in Head Rotor	EA	25	\$ 630.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00
043	H-43	A-752-70-53 Valve in Head Rotor	EA	25	\$ 630.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (SCHEDULE H)					\$ 4,594,865.00	\$ 4,389,468.50		

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES BID TABULATION AND ANALYSIS		SCHEDULE I			GRIFFITH COMPANY		LA ENGINEERING, INC.	
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Cost (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Cost (\$)
001	I-1	Protective Netting at Hole #1 and Hole #2	EA	1	\$ 1,900,000.00	\$ 1,900,000.00	\$ 1,966,000.00	\$ 1,966,000.00
002	I-2	Protective Netting at Driving Range (Left side of hole #2)	EA	1	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,405,000.00	\$ 1,405,000.00
003	I-3	Protective Netting at Hole #8	EA	1	\$ 1,900,000.00	\$ 1,900,000.00	\$ 1,954,000.00	\$ 1,954,000.00
004	I-4	Protective Netting at Hole #9	EA	1	\$ 1,600,000.00	\$ 1,600,000.00	\$ 1,585,000.00	\$ 1,585,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (SCHEDULE I)					\$ 6,800,000.00	\$ 6,910,000.00		

DIAMOND BAR GOLF COURSE IFB

SGVCOG / Contract No. 21-03

Located in the County of Los Angeles, City of Industry & City of Diamond

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES BID TABULATION AND ANALYSIS					SCHEDULE J		GRIFFITH COMPANY		LA ENGINEERING, INC.	
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Cost (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Cost (\$)		
001	J-1.	18" RCP 1550D	LF	33	\$ 750.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 7,920.00		
002	J-2.	24" RCP 1550D	LF	63	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 11,340.00		
003	J-3.	36" RCP 1200D	LF	158	\$ 300.00	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 37,130.00		
004	J-4.	42" RCP 1600D	LF	20	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 8,400.00		
005	J-5.	48" RCP 1100D	LF	19	\$ 520.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,550.00		
006	J-6.	60" RCP 1100D	LF	12	\$ 640.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,800.00		
007	J-7.	60" RCP 1800D	LF	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00		
008	J-8.	120" RCP 1550 D with Rubber Gasket joint and Additional 1/2" Concrete Wearing Surface	LF	660	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,650,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,112,000.00		
009	J-9.	18" Concrete Collar	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
010	J-10.	24" Concrete Collar	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 2,330.00		
011	J-11.	36" Concrete Collar	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
012	J-12.	48" Concrete Collar	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00		
013	J-13.	Structural Concrete - Pipe Culvert Headwall & Wingwalls	CY	43	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 94,600.00		
014	J-14.	Connector Pipe Screen	EA	3	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		
015	J-15.	RCB - Single 6'Wx4'H	CY	335	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 469,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,139,000.00		
016	J-16.	RCB - Single 10'Wx10'H	CY	21	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 63,000.00		
017	J-17.	RCB - Double 6'Wx4'H	CY	1,120	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,232,000.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 2,396,800.00		
018	J-18.	RCB - Triple 6'Wx6'H	CY	530	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 742,000.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 567,100.00		
019	J-19.	Window for RCB per Standard Plan 382-2	EA	6	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00		
020	J-20.	Grated Catch Basin per Standard Plan 305	EA	3	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00		
021	J-21.	Brick & Mortar Plug	EA	9	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,850.00		
022	J-22.	Slope Protection Barrier per Standard Plan 360	EA	1	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00		
023	J-23.	Rock Slope Protection	CY	95	\$ 180.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,450.00		
024	J-24.	RSP Fabric Type 8	SQYD	120	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00		
025	J-25.	Manhole per Standard Plan 320-2 & 326-2	EA	3	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 48,000.00		
026	J-26.	Manhole per Standard Plan 322-2	EA	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00		
027	J-27.	Manhole per Standard Plans 323-2 & 326-2	EA	12	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 54,000.00		
028	J-28.	Junction Structure Pipe to Pipe per Standard Plan 331-3	EA	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
029	J-29.	Junction Structure Pipe to Pipe per Standard Plan 332-2 (Case 1)	EA	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		
030	J-30.	Junction Structure per Standard Plan 333-2	EA	9	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00		
031	J-31.	Transition Structure per Standard Plan 342	EA	2	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00		
032	J-32.	Structural Concrete - Transition Structure #1	CY	115	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 149,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 149,500.00		
033	J-33.	Structural Concrete - Transition Structure #2	CY	25	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 35,000.00		
034	J-34.	Structural Concrete - Transition Structure #3 per Standard Plan 342-2	EA	1	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00		
035	J-35.	Structural Concrete - Junction Structure Pipe to RCB per Detail 32	EA	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00		
036	J-36.	Chain link Fence Per Standard Plan 600-3	LF	168	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,200.00		
037	J-37.	4' Walk Gate	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00		
038	J-38.	Structural Concrete	LS	1	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00		
039	J-39.	6'X6' Concrete Pad at MH's Per Detail 31	CY	7	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00		
040	J-40.	Concrete Pipe Screen				\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
041	J-41.	Pipe Anchor	CY	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
042	J-42.	Line A Subgrade Stabilization	CY	1,600	\$ 44.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 136,000.00		
043	J-43.	Line B Subgrade Stabilization	CY	2,100	\$ 44.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 178,500.00		
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (SCHEDULE J)					\$ 5,433,650.00		\$ 7,707,630.00			

DIAMOND BAR GOLF COURSE IFB

SGVCOG / Contract No. 21-03

Located in the County of Los Angeles, City of Industry & City of Diamond

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES BID TABULATION AND ANALYSIS				SCHEDULE K		GRIFFITH COMPANY		LA ENGINEERING, INC.	
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Cost (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Cost (\$)	
001	K-1.	Building Demolition	LS	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
002	K-2.	Site Demolition	LS	1	\$ 28,704.00	\$ 28,704.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
003	K-3.	Rough Grading/Building Pad Prep	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	
004	K-4.	Subgrade for Site Improvements	LS	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
005	K-5.	Base Material for Slab on Grade	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	
006	K-6.	Misc. & Fine Grading	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	
007	K-7.	Concrete Walkways	LS	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	
008	K-8.	Concrete Paving	LS	1	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
009	K-9.	Site Walls	LS	1	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	
010	K-10.	Asphalt Paving			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
011	K-11.	Gates	LS	1	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	
012	K-12.	Gate Operators	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	
013	K-13.	Site Drainage	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	
014	K-14.	Landscape Planting & Irrigation	LS	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
015	K-15.	Covered Site Structures	LS	1	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	
016	K-16.	Surveying	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
017	K-17.	Structural Concrete	LS	1	\$ 232,000.00	\$ 232,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	
018	K-18.	Structural Steel	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
019	K-19.	Misc. Iron	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
020	K-20.	Rough Carpentry	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 480,000.00	
021	K-21.	Metal Stud Framing	LS	1	\$ 760,000.00	\$ 760,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	
022	K-22.	Doors/Hardware	LS	1	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	
023	K-23.	Casework & Millwork	LS	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
024	K-24.	Insulation	LS	1	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	
025	K-25.	Roofing & Flashings	LS	1	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	
026	K-26.	Aluminum Windows	LS	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
027	K-27.	Exterior Plaster Finishes	LS	1	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	
028	K-28.	Drywall Finishes	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	
029	K-29.	Suspended Acoustic Ceilings	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
030	K-30.	Tile Finishes	LS	1	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	
031	K-31.	Carpet Tile Flooring	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
032	K-32.	Sealed Concrete Flooring Finish	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	
033	K-33.	Painting & Finishing	LS	1	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	
034	K-34.	Appliances	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
035	K-35.	FRP Finishes	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	
036	K-36.	Restroom Accessories	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
037	K-37.	Staff Lockers	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	
038	K-38.	Misc. Specialties	LS	1	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	
039	K-39.	Plumbing & Fixtures	LS	1	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	
040	K-40.	Fire sprinklers	LS	1	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	
041	K-41.	HVAC	LS	1	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	
042	K-42.	Electrical	LS	1	\$ 213,000.00	\$ 213,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	
043	K-43.	Alarms/Data/Communications	LS	1	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	
044	K-44.	General Conditions & Indirect Costs	LS	1	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	
045	K-45.	Temporary Irrigation Control Relocation	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
046	K-46.	Temporary Electrical	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	
047	K-47.	SWPPP / Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (SCHEDULE K)						\$ 4,023,704.00	\$ 6,382,000.00		

DIAMOND BAR GOLF COURSE IFB

SGVCOG / Contract No. 21-03

Located in the County of Los Angeles, City of Industry & City of Diamond

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES BID TABULATION AND ANALYSIS			SCHEDULE L		GRIFFITH COMPANY		LA ENGINEERING, INC.	
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Cost (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Cost (\$)
001	L-1	Trenching and backfill	LF	2,788	\$ 13.00	\$ 36,244.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 111,520.00
002	L-2	5" PVC Conduits	LF	11,152	\$ 19.00	\$ 211,888.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 122,672.00
003	L-3	Concrete Semi-Encasement	LF	2,788	\$ 58.00	\$ 161,704.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 83,640.00
004	L-4	5' x 10'-6" x 7' deep Vault	EA	1	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
005	L-5	6' x 12' x 7' deep Vault	EA	7	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 252,000.00
006	L-6	Install 20" steel casing	LF	100	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 45,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (SCHEDULE L)					\$ 877,836.00		\$ 669,832.00	

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES BID TABULATION AND ANALYSIS			SCHEDULE M		GRIFFITH COMPANY		LA ENGINEERING, INC.	
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Cost (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Cost (\$)
001	M-1	Partnering Costs Allowance (Agency's Share)	ALLOW	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
002	M-2	Differing Site Conditions	ALLOW	1	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00
003	M-3	Additional Utility Work	ALLOW	1	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00
004	M-4	Arch/Paleontological Allowance (Recovery)	ALLOW	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
005	M-5	Hazardous Substance Removal Allowance	ALLOW	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
006	M-6	Contaminated Soil Removal	ALLOW	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
007	M-7	Existing maintenance building furnishing at discretion of Resident Engineer	ALLOW	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (SCHEDULE M)					\$ 2,435,000.00		\$ 2,435,000.00	

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (SCHEDULES A - M)					\$ 43,870,442.05		\$ 53,647,803.41	
---	--	--	--	--	-------------------------	--	-------------------------	--